The pharmaceutical industry has a long-standing relationship with small organic mole-
cules. Synthesis gurus of the past, especially the ZenMaster of organic synthesis, Robert
Burns Woodward, built a foundation for the industry to create elegant chemical syn-
theses. The revolution of organic synthesis transformed the pharmaceutical industry by
allowing companies to produce any desired molecule to deploy in nearly all therapeutic
areas. Decades of drug development revolved around these small molecules, which vary
in complexity but typically weigh less than 900 Dalton (Da). Aspirin, for example, weighs
180 Da. More complex molecules such as breast cancer therapeutic paclitaxel comes

BioPharm Global Marketing Manager
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Product Ordering Information
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm
bioZen 2.6 µm Glycan — 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN — — — — AJ0-9800 —
bioZen 1.6 µm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN — 00F-4770-AN — — — — AJ0-9803 —
bioZen 3 µm Peptide PS-C18 — — — — 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 — — AJ0-7606
bioZen 1.7 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN — 00F-4774-AN — — — — AJ0-9806 —
bioZen 2.6 µm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN — 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 — AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN — 00F-4767-AN — 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 — AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811
bioZen 3.6 µm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN — 00F-4766-AN — 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 — AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-2 — — — — — 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 — AJ0-9850
bioZen 1.8 µm SEC-3 — — — — — 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 — AJ0-9851
*AJ0-7606 requires guard holder KJ0-4282. All other guard cartridges require guard holder AJ0-9000.
bioZen™ Products - Powered by Biocompatible Hardware